THIS IS A

ySED BOOK

This book was originally distribu-
ted as a sample cOPY by the pub-
lisher, for academic review. It was
 (then) purchased by a used book
dealer and resold as used This
allows you 2 substantial savings.
All the chapters and pages arc
included. :

* N
< s L

~




Principles of Economics
MACRO

Willis L. Peterson
University of Minnesota

Eighth Edition

IRWIN

Homewood, IL 60430
Boston, MA 02116



© RICHARD D. IRWIN, INC., 1971, 1974, 1977, 1980, 1983, 1986, 1989, and 1991

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted,
in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior
written permission of the publisher.

Senior sponsoring editor: Gary L. Nelson
Project editor: Jean Lou Hess
Production manager: Diane Palmer
Cover Designer: Russell Schneck
Compositor: TCSystems, Inc.

Typeface: 10/12 Times Roman

Printer: The Book Press, Inc.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Peterson, Willis L.

Principles of economics. Macro/Willis L. Peterson.—8th ed.

p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 0-256-08538-2
1. Macroeconomics. I. Title.
HB172.5.P455 1991
339—dc20

Printed in the United States of America
123456789 0BP7 65432

90-45153

10



Preface

Suggestions for Study

The social science called economics is commonly divided into two major subject
matter areas: macro and micro. Macroeconomics, the topic of this book, deals
mainly with the problems of unemployment and inflation: What causes these
problems, and what can be done to mitigate or avoid them. In addition some related
topics are covered at the end of the text. These include income redistribution and
poverty programs, international trade and exchange rates, and economic growth
and development. The latter areas focus mainly on the international economy.
Microeconomics, covered in the companion micro text, deals largely with the
spending decisions of households, the production decisions of business firms, and
how prices and wages are determined in the product and resource markets.

The general objective of this text is to introduce you to the most important
concepts in microeconomics, and to help you develop your skills in using these
concepts to answer economic questions or make economic decisions. In other
words, major emphasis is on concepts and their applications, as opposed to factual
or descriptive material.

To gain a good understanding of the material and to do well in the course, the
following procedure is recommended. First read the assigned chapter thoroughly.
Don’t try to speed-read as you would a magazine or a novel. The chapters are
rather compact; most are designed to be read in 45 minutes to an hour. But each is
packed with ideas or concepts. So take your time. After completing the reading of
each chapter, read the summary paragraph at the end. This will give you an
overview of the main ideas presented. Then look at the ‘“You Should Know”
items. Treat each one as a question. If there are some you cannot answer, refer
back to the appropriate page to find out the answer. Then answer the end-of-
chapter self-test questions without looking back at the material. Write your re-
sponses on a separate sheet so that you can go back over these questions later when
preparing for an exam without being distracted by your first responses. Your
instructor has the key to the self-tests. How you do on the self tests should be a
good indication of your performance on in-class exams. Good luck and enjoy your
exploration into economics.

Willis L. Peterson

v



Principles of Economics
MACRO




CONTENTS

PART 1]
Macro Foundations

1

INTRODUCTION

Overview

“Micro’’ versus ‘‘Macro’’ Economics

50 Questions

Politics and Economics—Political Economy
Positive versus Normative Economics

The Individual versus Society

Cause and Effect

Unlearning Preconceptions

Economic Theories—A Framework for Thinking
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

HOW TO READ GRAPHS

Overview
Introduction
Positive Relationship
A. Linear
B. Curvilinear
Negative Relationship
A. Linear
B. Curvilinear

—

R 0 NN DA W W W

14

14
14
17
17
17
17
17
18



vii

Contents

Graphing Numbers
A. Positive Relationships
B. Negative Relationships
Slope of a Line
Summary
You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

OPPORTUNITY COST

Overview
Opportunity Cost Defined
Production Possibilities Schedule
Production Possibilities Curve
Social Choices
A. Guns versus Butler
B. Public versus Private Goods
C. Consumption versus Investment
Transferability of Resources
Efficiency and Full Employment
Economic Growth
Summary
You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

INTRODUCTION TO DEMAND AND SUPPLY

Overview
Demand Defined
Supply Defined
Equilibrium Price and Quantity
Shifts in Demand
Shifts in Supply
Demand Shifters
Supply Shifters
Summary

You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

18
19
20
20
21
22
22
23

25

25
25
25
27
28
29
29
30
30
30
32
32
33
33
34

37

37
37
38
40

42
43

45
46
46
47



PART II
The Macro Economy

5

UNEMPLOYMENT

Overview

Full Employment Defined
The Unemployment Rate
Frictional Unemployment
U.S. Unemployment Record
Duration of Unemployment
Disguised Unemployment
Who Are the Unemployed?
Costs of Unemployment
The Employment Rate
Summary

You Should Know
Questions

Self-Test

INFLATION

Overview

The Consumer Price Index

Biases in the CPI
A. Quality Changes
B. Environmental Regulations
C. The Index-Number Problem
D. List versus Actual Prices

Producer Price Index

U.S. Inflation Record

The Economic Effects of Inflation

The Nominal versus the Real Rate of Interest

Summary

You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

MEASURES OF NATIONAL INCOME AND OUTPUT

Overview
An Economic Flowchart

Contents

ix

49

51

51
51
54
55
57
58
59

61
62

SR

67

67
67
69
69
70
70
71
71
71
73
75
77
77
78
78

80

80
80



x  Contents

Gross National Product Defined 82
GNP as a Measure of Economic Well-Being 85
Biases in GNP 85
A. Change in the Price Level 85
B. Population Growth 88
C. Nonmarket Activities 88
D. Military Expenditures 90
E. Distribution of Output 92
Expenditure Components of GNP 93
A. Personal Consumption Expenditures 93
B. Gross Private Domestic Investment 93
C. Government Spending 94
Income Components of GNP 95
Government as a Separate Sector 97
Net Exports in GNP 97
Net National Product 98
National Income 99
Personal Income 99
Disposable Income 99
Summary of Output or Income Measures 100
Summary 101
You Should Know 101
Questions 101
Self-Test 102
PART III
Classical Economics 105
8 THE CLASSICAL ECONOMISTS 107
Overview 107
Introduction 107
Great Books 108
Mercantilism 110
The Wealth of Nations 111
Laissez-Faire 112
Say’s Law 113
Taxes and the National Debt 115
The Malthusian Doctrine 115
Ricardian Rent 117

Classical Value Theory 118



Marx and the Labor Theory of Value
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

THE QUANTITY THEORY OF MONEY

Overview

Introduction

Money Defined

Gresham’s Law

Velocity of Money

Money and Prices

The Quantity Equation of Exchange
Predictions Based on the Quantity Theory
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PART IV
The Simple Keynesian Model

10 BUILDING BLOCKS OF THE SIMPLE MODEL

11

Overview

Introduction to John Maynard Keynes
The Consumption Function
Average Propensity to Consume
Marginal Propensity to Consume
Propensities to Save

Investment

Government Spending

Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF THE SIMPLE MODEL

Overview
The Aggregate Expenditure Function

Contents

xi

119
120
120
121
121

124

124
124
124
125
126
126
127
128
129
129
129
130

133

135

135
135
136
138
141
141
142
143
144
144
145
145

148

148
148



xii

Contents

Equilibrium Income

Shifts in the Aggregate Expenditure Function
The Multiplier

Unemployment and Inflation

Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PART V
Post-Keynesian Thought

12 THE AGGREGATE DEMAND-AGGREGATE SUPPLY MODEL

13

Overview

Aggregate Demand

Short-Run Aggregate Supply
Short-Run Equilibrium

Shifts in Aggregate Demand

Shifts in Short-Run Aggregate Supply
Long-Run Aggregate Supply

Shifts in Long-Run Aggregate Supply
Unemployment and Inflation
Relationship to the Keynesian Model
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

RATIONAL EXPECTATIONS

Overview

Introduction

Formation of Expectations

The Phillips Curve

The Natural Rate Hypothesis

The Long-Run Phillips Curve

The Rational Expectations Argument
Policy Implications

Summary

You Should Know

149
150
153
155
157
157
158
158

161

163

163
163
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
173
174
174

177

177
177
178
179
181
182
185
187
187
188



Contents

Questions
Self-Test

PART VI
Fiscal Policy and Problems

14

15

16

FISCAL POLICY

Overview

Fiscal Policy Defined

Evolution of Fiscal Policy in the United States

Built-In Stabilizers

Fiscal Policy in the Context of the Simple Keynesian Model
Government Spending Multiplier

Tax Multiplier

Balanced-Budget Multiplier

Fiscal Policy in the Context of the Aggregate Demand—
Aggregate Supply Model

Fiscal Policy in the Context of Rational Expectations
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PROBLEMS OF FISCAL POLICY

Overview

Financing Problems
Timing Problems
Adjustment Problems
Political Problems
The National Debt
Summary

You Should Know
Questions

Self-Test

TAXES

Overview

Principles of Taxation
A. Ability to Pay
B. Benefits Received

iii

188
188

191

193

193
193
193
194
195
197
197
199

200
201
202
202
202
203

206

206
206
207
209
210
211
213
214
214
214

217

217
217
217
218



xiv

Contents

Progressive Taxation

Taxes and Resource Allocation
Supply-Side Economics and the Laffer Curve
Taxes and Investment

Double Taxation

Value-Added Tax (VAT)

Sources and Uses of Tax Receipts
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PART VII
Money and Banking

17 MONEY AND THE NEW QUANTITY THEORY

18

Overview

Characteristics of Money

Functions of Money

What Gives Money Purhasing Power?

A Cashless Society

Benefits of Holding Money

Cost of Holding Money

The Proportion of Income Held as Money

Factors Affecting the Proportion of Income Held as Money
How Money Affects the Economy in the Context of the New

Quantity Theory
Summary

You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

COMMERCIAL BANKING AND THE FEDERAL
RESERVE SYSTEM

Overview

The Balance Sheet

Evolution of Banking

Commercial Banks

The Federal Reserve System

219
220
221
222
224
225
225
227
227
228
228

231

233

233
233
235
235
236
237
238
240
241

242
244
245
245
246

248

248
248
250
252
253



Contents

Commercial Bank Transactions

Money Creation

Mutiple Expansion

Bond Purchases

Summary of Commercial Bank Transactions
An Implication of Fractional Reserve Banking
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PART VIII
Monetary Policy and Problems

19

20

MONETARY POLICY

Overview

Monetary Policy Defined

Money versus the Interest Rate

Primary Tools of Monetary Policy

Secondary Tools of Monetary Policy

Monetary Policy in the Context of the Simple Keynesian Model

Monetary Policy in the Context of the Aggregate Demand—-Aggregate
Supply Model

Monetary Policy in the Context of Rational Expectations
Monetary Policy in the Context of the New Quantity Theory
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

PROBLEMS OF MONETARY POLICY

Overview

Introduction

Timing Problems

Lags in the Effect of Monetary Policy

Rules versus Discretion: The Friedman Proposal
Monetary Instability

Adjustment Problems

Monetarists versus Keynesians

XV

255
258
260
262
262
262
263
263
264
264

267

269

269
269
269
271
273
273

275
276
277
278
279
279
280

283

283
283
283
285
285
286
287
287



xvi Contents

How Federal Deficits Can Cause Inflation and Unemployment 288

Price and Wage Controls 289

Summary 292

You Should Know 292

Questions 292

Self-Test 293
PART IX

Income Redistribution 297

21 SOURCES AND MEASURES OF INCOME INEQUALITY 299

Overview 299

Introduction 299

Sources of Income Inequality 299

Poverty Defined 301

Permanent Income 303

The Distribution of Income in the United States 304

The Lorenz Curve 306

The Gini Ratio 307

Poverty in the United States . 308

Summary 310

You Should Know 311

Questions 311

Self-Test 312

22 POVERTY PROGRAMS AND PROBLEMS 314

Overview 314

Implicit Programs that Help the Poor 314

A. Economic Growth 314

B. Full Employment 315

C. Stable Prices 315

D. Public Education 315

Explicit Programs to Help the Poor 317

A. Minimum Wage Laws 317

B. Farm Programs 318

C. Welfare Programs 319

D. Social Security and Unemployment Insurance 320

E. Progressive Income Tax 320

The Negative Income Tax 321



Contents

Summary

You Should Know
Questions
Self-Test

PART X
International Trade and Exchange Rates

23

24

INTERNATIONAL TRADE

Overview

The Basis for Trade

Comparative Advantage

The Gains from Trade

Incomplete Specialization

Private Gains and Losses from Trade
Quotas and Tariffs

Dumping

U.S. Trade

Balance of Trade versus Balance of Payments
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

EXCHANGE RATES

Overview

Exchange Rates Defined

Import and Export Markets

Foreign Exchange Markets

Deficits and Foreign Exchange Markets
The Post-World War II International Monetary System
The Role of Floating Exchange Rates
Gold—The International Money
Special Drawing Rights (SDRs)
Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

323
323
323
324

327

329

329
329
331
333
334
335
336
340
340
341
342
343
343
343

346

346
346
347
350
352
353
355
356
357
357
358
358
359



xviii

Contents

PART XI
Economic Growth and Development

25

26

ECONOMIC GROWTH

Overview

Economic Growth Defined

Growth and the Quality of Life

New Technology and the Unexpected Dividend
Technological Change

The Production and Distribution of Knowledge
Costs of Economic Growth

Capital and Growth

Trade and Growth

International Comparisons

Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Overview

The Less Developed Countries
Agricultural Development

Industrial Development

Infrastructure: Development and Finance
Education: Development and Finance
The Agricultural Adjustment Problem
The Population Problem

The Hunger Problem

The Foreign Exchange Problem

Income Distribution

Economic Incentives and Government Policies
Economic Stability

Summary

You Should Know

Questions

Self-Test

GLOSSARY
INDEX

363

365

365
365
365
367
368
369
369
370
371
373
374
374
375
375

377

377
377
378
380
382
384
385
387
389
391
392
393
395
396
396
396
397

401
409



