### THIS IS A USED BOOK

This book was originally distributed as a sample copy by the publisher, for academic review. It was (then) purchased by a used book dealer and resold as used This allows you a substantial savings. All the chapters and pages are included.

inciples

Economics

Willis L. Peterson

# BOOKE

THIS BOOK WAS ORIGINALLY DISTRIBUTED AS A SAMPLE COPY BY THE PUBLISHER FOR ACADEMIC REVIEW. IT WAS SLIBSEQUENTLY PURCHASED BY A BOOK DEALER AND CLASSIFIED AS "USED" IN ORDER TO PROVIDE SUBSTANTIAL SAVINGS AND VALUE TO THE PURCHASER. ALL CHAPTERS AND PAGES ARE INCLUDED.

IVI acro

# **Principles of Economics MACRO**

Willis L. Peterson University of Minnesota

Eighth Edition



Homewood, IL 60430 Boston, MA 02116

#### © RICHARD D. IRWIN, INC., 1971, 1974, 1977, 1980, 1983, 1986, 1989, and 1991

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

Senior sponsoring editor: Gary L. Nelson

Project editor: Jean Lou Hess Production manager: Diane Palmer Cover Designer: Russell Schneck Compositor: TCSystems, Inc. Typeface: 10/12 Times Roman Printer: The Book Press, Inc.

#### Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Peterson, Willis L.

Principles of economics. Macro/Willis L. Peterson.—8th ed.

p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 0-256-08538-2

1. Macroeconomics. I. Title.

HB172.5.P455 1991

339-dc20

90-45153

Printed in the United States of America
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 BP 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0

### Suggestions for Study

The social science called economics is commonly divided into two major subject matter areas: macro and micro. Macroeconomics, the topic of this book, deals mainly with the problems of unemployment and inflation: What causes these problems, and what can be done to mitigate or avoid them. In addition some related topics are covered at the end of the text. These include income redistribution and poverty programs, international trade and exchange rates, and economic growth and development. The latter areas focus mainly on the international economy. Microeconomics, covered in the companion micro text, deals largely with the spending decisions of households, the production decisions of business firms, and how prices and wages are determined in the product and resource markets.

The general objective of this text is to introduce you to the most important concepts in microeconomics, and to help you develop your skills in using these concepts to answer economic questions or make economic decisions. In other words, major emphasis is on concepts and their applications, as opposed to factual or descriptive material.

To gain a good understanding of the material and to do well in the course, the following procedure is recommended. First read the assigned chapter thoroughly. Don't try to speed-read as you would a magazine or a novel. The chapters are rather compact; most are designed to be read in 45 minutes to an hour. But each is packed with ideas or concepts. So take your time. After completing the reading of each chapter, read the summary paragraph at the end. This will give you an overview of the main ideas presented. Then look at the "You Should Know" items. Treat each one as a question. If there are some you cannot answer, refer back to the appropriate page to find out the answer. Then answer the end-of-chapter self-test questions without looking back at the material. Write your responses on a separate sheet so that you can go back over these questions later when preparing for an exam without being distracted by your first responses. Your instructor has the key to the self-tests. How you do on the self tests should be a good indication of your performance on in-class exams. Good luck and enjoy your exploration into economics.

# **Principles of Economics MACRO**

试读结束: 需要全本请在线购买: www.ertongbook.com

### **CONTENTS**

	PART I Macro Foundations		
1	INTRODUCTION		
	Overview		
	"Micro" versus "Macro" Economics	:	
	50 Questions		
	Politics and Economics—Political Economy		
	Positive versus Normative Economics	•	
	The Individual versus Society	,	
	Cause and Effect		
	Unlearning Preconceptions	;	
	Economic Theories—A Framework for Thinking		
	Summary	1	
	You Should Know	1	
	Questions	12	
	Self-Test	12	
2	HOW TO READ GRAPHS	1-	
	Overview	14	
	Introduction	14	
	Positive Relationship	1	
	A. Linear	1	
	B. Curvilinear	1	
	Negative Relationship	1′	
	A. Linear	1	
	B. Curvilinear	18	

	Graphing Numbers	18
	A. Positive Relationships	19
	B. Negative Relationships	20
	Slope of a Line	20
	Summary	21
	You Should Know	22
	Questions	22
	Self-Test	23
3	OPPORTUNITY COST	25
	Overview	25
	Opportunity Cost Defined	25
	Production Possibilities Schedule	25
	Production Possibilities Curve	27
	Social Choices	28
	A. Guns versus Butler	29
	B. Public versus Private Goods	29
	C. Consumption versus Investment	30
	Transferability of Resources	30
	Efficiency and Full Employment	30
	Economic Growth	32
	Summary	32
	You Should Know	33
	Questions	33
	Self-Test	34
4	INTRODUCTION TO DEMAND AND SUPPLY	37
	Overview	37
	Demand Defined	37
	Supply Defined	38
	Equilibrium Price and Quantity	40
	Shifts in Demand	40
	Shifts in Supply	42
	Demand Shifters	43
	Supply Shifters	44
	Summary	45
	You Should Know	46
	Questions	46
	Self-Test	47

		Contents	ix
	ART II e Macro Economy		49
5	UNEMPLOYMENT		51
	Overview		51
	Full Employment Defined		51
	The Unemployment Rate		54
	Frictional Unemployment		55
	U.S. Unemployment Record		57
	Duration of Unemployment		58
	Disguised Unemployment		59
	Who Are the Unemployed?		60
	Costs of Unemployment		61
	The Employment Rate		62
	Summary		63
	You Should Know		64
	Questions		64
	Self-Test		62
6	INFLATION		67
	Overview		67
	The Consumer Price Index		67
	Biases in the CPI		69
	A. Quality Changes		69
	B. Environmental Regulations		70
	C. The Index-Number Problem		70
	D. List versus Actual Prices		71
	Producer Price Index		71
	U.S. Inflation Record		71
	The Economic Effects of Inflation		73
	The Nominal versus the Real Rate of Interest		75
	Summary		77
	You Should Know		77
	Questions		78
	Self-Test		78
7	MEASURES OF NATIONAL INCOME AND OUTPUT		80
	Overview		80
	An Economic Flowchart		80

	Gross National Product Defined	82
	GNP as a Measure of Economic Well-Being	85
	Biases in GNP	85
	A. Change in the Price Level	85
	B. Population Growth	88
	C. Nonmarket Activities	88
	D. Military Expenditures	90
	E. Distribution of Output	92
	Expenditure Components of GNP	93
	A. Personal Consumption Expenditures	93
	B. Gross Private Domestic Investment	93
	C. Government Spending	94
	Income Components of GNP	95
	Government as a Separate Sector	97
	Net Exports in GNP	97
	Net National Product	98
	National Income	99
	Personal Income	99
	Disposable Income	99
	Summary of Output or Income Measures	100
	Summary	101
	You Should Know	101
	Questions	101
	Self-Test	102
PA	ART III	
	assical Economics	105
8	THE CLASSICAL ECONOMISTS	107
	Overview	107
	Introduction	107
	Great Books	108
	Mercantilism	110
	The Wealth of Nations	111
	Laissez-Faire	112
	Say's Law	113
	Taxes and the National Debt	115
	The Malthusian Doctrine	115
	Ricardian Rent	117
	Classical Value Theory	118

		Contents	XI
	Marx and the Labor Theory of Value		119
	Summary		120
	You Should Know		120
	Questions		121
	Self-Test		121
9	THE QUANTITY THEORY OF MONEY		124
	Overview		124
	Introduction		124
	Money Defined		124
	Gresham's Law		125
	Velocity of Money		126
	Money and Prices		126
	The Quantity Equation of Exchange		127
	Predictions Based on the Quantity Theory		128
	Summary		129
	You Should Know		129
	Questions		129
	Self-Test		130
	RT IV		122
The	Simple Keynesian Model		133
10	BUILDING BLOCKS OF THE SIMPLE MODEL	ė.	135
	Overview		135
	Introduction to John Maynard Keynes		135
	The Consumption Function		136
	Average Propensity to Consume		138
	Marginal Propensity to Consume		141
	Propensities to Save		141
	Investment		142
	Government Spending		143
	Summary		144
	You Should Know		144
	Questions		145
	Self-Test		145
11	CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF THE SIMPLE MODEL		148
	Overview		148
	The Aggregate Expenditure Function		148

	Equilibrium Income	149
	Shifts in the Aggregate Expenditure Function	150
	The Multiplier	153
	Unemployment and Inflation	155
	Summary	157
	You Should Know	157
	Questions	158
	Self-Test	158
	RT V	
Pos	st-Keynesian Thought	161
12	THE AGGREGATE DEMAND-AGGREGATE SUPPLY MODEL	163
	Overview	163
	Aggregate Demand	163
	Short-Run Aggregate Supply	165
	Short-Run Equilibrium	166
	Shifts in Aggregate Demand	167
	Shifts in Short-Run Aggregate Supply	168
	Long-Run Aggregate Supply	169
	Shifts in Long-Run Aggregate Supply	170
	Unemployment and Inflation	171
	Relationship to the Keynesian Model	172
	Summary	173
	You Should Know	173
	Questions	174
	Self-Test	174
13	RATIONAL EXPECTATIONS	177
	Overview	177
	Introduction	177
	Formation of Expectations	178
	The Phillips Curve	179
	The Natural Rate Hypothesis	181
	The Long-Run Phillips Curve	182
	The Rational Expectations Argument	185
	Policy Implications	187
	Summary	187
	You Should Know	188

		Contents	xiii
			400
	Questions		188
	Self-Test		188
PAI	RT VI		
	al Policy and Problems		191
14	FISCAL POLICY		193
	Overview		193
	Fiscal Policy Defined		193
	Evolution of Fiscal Policy in the United States		193
	Built-In Stabilizers		194
	Fiscal Policy in the Context of the Simple Keynesian Model		195
	Government Spending Multiplier		197
	Tax Multiplier		197
	Balanced-Budget Multiplier		199
	Fiscal Policy in the Context of the Aggregate Demand-		
	Aggregate Supply Model		200
	Fiscal Policy in the Context of Rational Expectations		201
	Summary		202
	You Should Know		202
	Questions		202
	Self-Test		203
15	PROBLEMS OF FISCAL POLICY		206
	Overview		206
	Financing Problems		206
	Timing Problems		207
	Adjustment Problems		209
	Political Problems		210
	The National Debt		211
	Summary		213
	You Should Know		214
	Questions		214
	Self-Test		214
16	TAXES		217
	Overview		217
	Principles of Taxation		217
	A. Ability to Pay		217
	B. Benefits Received		218

	Progressive Taxation	219
	Taxes and Resource Allocation	220
	Supply-Side Economics and the Laffer Curve	221
	Taxes and Investment	222
	Double Taxation	224
	Value-Added Tax (VAT)	225
	Sources and Uses of Tax Receipts	225
	Summary	227
	You Should Know	227
	Questions	228
	Self-Test	228
PA	RT VII	
Mo	ney and Banking	231
17	MONEY AND THE NEW QUANTITY THEORY	233
	Overview	233
	Characteristics of Money	233
	Functions of Money	235
	What Gives Money Purhasing Power?	235
	A Cashless Society	236
	Benefits of Holding Money	237
	Cost of Holding Money	238
	The Proportion of Income Held as Money	240
	Factors Affecting the Proportion of Income Held as Money	241
	How Money Affects the Economy in the Context of the New	
	Quantity Theory	242
	Summary	244
	You Should Know	245
	Questions	245
	Self-Test	246
18	COMMERCIAL BANKING AND THE FEDERAL	
	RESERVE SYSTEM	248
	Overview	248
	The Balance Sheet	248
	Evolution of Banking	250
	Commercial Banks	252
	The Federal Reserve System	253

	Commercial Bank Transactions	255
	Money Creation	258
	Mutiple Expansion	260
	Bond Purchases	262
	Summary of Commercial Bank Transactions	262
	An Implication of Fractional Reserve Banking	262
	Summary	263
	You Should Know	263
	Questions	264
	Self-Test	264
	RT VIII	
Mo	netary Policy and Problems	267
19	MONETARY POLICY	269
	Overview	269
	Monetary Policy Defined	269
	Money versus the Interest Rate	269
	Primary Tools of Monetary Policy	271
	Secondary Tools of Monetary Policy	273
	Monetary Policy in the Context of the Simple Keynesian Model	273
	Monetary Policy in the Context of the Aggregate Demand-Aggregate Supply Model	275
	Monetary Policy in the Context of Rational Expectations	276
	Monetary Policy in the Context of the New Quantity Theory	277
	Summary	278
	You Should Know	279
	Questions	279
	Self-Test	280
20	PROBLEMS OF MONETARY POLICY	283
	Overview	283
	Introduction	283
	Timing Problems	283
	Lags in the Effect of Monetary Policy	285
	Rules versus Discretion: The Friedman Proposal	285
	Monetary Instability	286
	Adjustment Problems	287
	Monetarists versus Keynesians	287

Contents

	How Federal Deficits Can Cause Inflation and Unemployment	288
	Price and Wage Controls	289
	Summary	292
	You Should Know	292
	Questions	292
	Self-Test	293
	RT IX ome Redistribution	297
21	SOURCES AND MEASURES OF INCOME INEQUALITY	299
	Overview	299
	Introduction	299
	Sources of Income Inequality	299
	Poverty Defined	301
	Permanent Income	303
	The Distribution of Income in the United States	304
	The Lorenz Curve	306
	The Gini Ratio	307
	Poverty in the United States	308
	Summary	310
	You Should Know	311
	Questions	311
	Self-Test	312
22	POVERTY PROGRAMS AND PROBLEMS	314
	Overview	314
	Implicit Programs that Help the Poor	314
	A. Economic Growth	314
	B. Full Employment	315
	C. Stable Prices	315
	D. Public Education	315
	Explicit Programs to Help the Poor	317
	A. Minimum Wage Laws	317
	B. Farm Programs	318
	C. Welfare Programs	319
	D. Social Security and Unemployment Insurance	320
	E. Progressive Income Tax	320
	The Negative Income Tax	321

		Contents	xvii
	C		323
	Summary Was Shareld Known		323
	You Should Know		323
	Questions		323
	Self-Test		324
	RTX		327
Inte	ernational Trade and Exchange Rates		341
23	INTERNATIONAL TRADE		329
	Overview		329
	The Basis for Trade		329
	Comparative Advantage		331
	The Gains from Trade		333
	Incomplete Specialization		334
	Private Gains and Losses from Trade		335
	Quotas and Tariffs		336
	Dumping		340
	U.S. Trade		340
	Balance of Trade versus Balance of Payments		341
	Summary		342
	You Should Know		343
	Questions		343
	Self-Test		343
24	EXCHANGE RATES		346
	Overview		346
	Exchange Rates Defined		346
	Import and Export Markets		347
	Foreign Exchange Markets		350
	Deficits and Foreign Exchange Markets		352
	The Post-World War II International Monetary System		353
	The Role of Floating Exchange Rates		355
	Gold—The International Money		356
	Special Drawing Rights (SDRs)		357
	Summary		357
	You Should Know		358
	Questions		358
	Self-Test		359

PART XI Economic Growth and Development	
25 ECONOMIC GROWTH	365
Overview	365
Economic Growth Defined	365
Growth and the Quality of Life	365
New Technology and the Unexpected Dividend	367
Technological Change	368
The Production and Distribution of Knowledge	369
Costs of Economic Growth	369
Capital and Growth	370
Trade and Growth	371
International Comparisons	373
Summary	374
You Should Know	374
Questions	375
Self-Test	375
26 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	377
Overview	377
The Less Developed Countries	377
Agricultural Development	378
Industrial Development	380
Infrastructure: Development and Finance	382
Education: Development and Finance	384
The Agricultural Adjustment Problem	385
The Population Problem	387
The Hunger Problem	389
The Foreign Exchange Problem	391
Income Distribution	392
<b>Economic Incentives and Government Policies</b>	393
Economic Stability	395
Summary	396
You Should Know	396
Questions	396
Self-Test	397
GLOSSARY	401
INDEX	409